Government of Jammu and Kashmir, Finance Department, Civil Secretariat.

Subject: Nomination for Training at Administrative Staff College of India, Hyderabad.

Government Order No:- 40 FD of 2020 Dated:- 07-02-2020

In partial modification to Government Order No. 31-FD of 2020 dated 24-01-2020, Ms. Afsha Mehraj Kak, Chief Pay & Accounts Officer, PDC, Srinagar and Mr. Zubair Sultan, Accounts Officer with Transport Commissioner, are hereby nominated for training at Administrative Staff College of India Hyderabad on February, 10 to February 12, 2020, in place of Mr. Vineet Singh, Chief Accounts Officer, Jammu Development Authority and Mr. Ghulam Nabi Sheikh, Accounts Officer State Motor Garages.

By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-(Dr. Arun Kumar Mehta), IAS

Financial Commissioner
Finance Department

Dated:- 07-02-2020

No:-FD-VII-Gen(training)/NIFM/2018

Copy to the:-

- o1. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- o2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, GOI, North Block New Delhi.
- o3. Concerned Administrative Secretaries.
- o4. Director Centre For Economics and Finance, Administrative Staff College of India, Hyderabad.
- o5. All the concerned Officers for compliance and submission of report/feedback after completion of training.
- ${\tt o6.\ Pvt.\ Secretary\ to\ Financial\ Commissioner,\ Finance\ Department.}$
- 07. PA to Director General Budget, Finance Department.
- o8. I/C website, finance Department.
- og. Government Order file w.2.s.cs.

10. Stock file.

(Shafat Yehya)

Deputy Director Budget, Finance Department